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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF TilE 

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF TilE 

STATE OF ~1AINE. 

1876. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASII, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

18'16. 



RESOLVES 
~ 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1876. 

15 



SALARIES.-INSANE HOSPITAL.-HOU8E PAY ROLL. 

Resolves relating to Salaries of State Officers. 

Resolved, That the yearly salary of the superintendent of schools 
be fifteen hundred dollars; the yearly salary of the clerk of 
superintendent of schools be one thousand dollars; secretary of 
state, fifteen hundred dollars; deputy secretary of state, fourteen 
hundred dollars; adjutant general, fifteen hundred dollars; secre
tary of board of agriculture, eight hundred dollars. 

Resolved, That all acts and parts of acts, resolves and parts of 
resolves inconsistent herewith, are hereby repealed. 

Approved February 73, 1876. 

Resolvo in favor of Miline Insane Hospital. 

Resolved, That the sum of six thousand dollars be, and the 
same is hereby appropriated for the use of the Maine Insane 
Hospital, to be expended by the trustees of said hospital in 
fUl'llishing' the new building and chapel wards, and in repayment 
to the hospital fund the amount expended for new boilers. 

Approved February 23, 1876. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the House of Repre
sentatives of the Fifty-Fifth Legislature, at the session held at 
Augusta, commencing on the fifth day of January, and ending 
on the twenty-third day of February, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six. 

OOUNTY OF ANDROSOOGGIN. 

TOWNS. NAMES. 

Auvul'll ....... , ....• James Wragg ............. . 
Hannibal R. Smith ....... . 

70;150 $178 00 
70 150 178 00 

Lewiston ........... Nathan W. Dutton ....... . 65 150 176 00 
John G. Oook ............ . 65 150 176 00 
Oyrus Greely ............ . 65 150 176 00 

Leeds ............. George Parcher .......... . 75 150 180 00 
Minot ..•......... Oharles H. Dwinal. ....... . 75 150 180 00 
Turner ............ Lewis A. Farrar .......... . 85 150 184 00 
Webster ..........• J. Vir. :Maxwell .......... . 65 150 176 00 

----
1,604 00 
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